CH \$40.00 32249

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM366037

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
THE ROYAL BANK OF SCOTLAND PLC ACTING AS AGENT FOR NATIONAL WESTMINSTER BANK PLC		12/16/2015	PUBLIC LIMITED COMPANY: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ILLUMINAS GLOBAL LLC	
Street Address:	ddress: 3801 South Capital of Texas Highway, Suite 200	
City:	: Austin	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78704	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3224988	ILLUMINAS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7037607777

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-760-7360

Email: hcheng@mofo.com

Correspondent Name: Hsiao-Ting Cheng

Address Line 1: 1650 Tysons Boulevard, Suite 400

Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12505-24
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel Leventhal
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel Leventhal/
DATE SIGNED:	12/16/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark Termination#page1.tif source=Trademark Termination#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005690 FRAME: 0819

900347585

TERMINATION OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Termination of Trademark Security Agreement (this "Termination"), dated as of December 16, 2015, is executed by The Royal Bank of Scotland PLC acting as Agent for National Westminster Bank PLC ("Secured Party"), in favor of Illuminas Global LLC, a New York limited liability company (the "Grantor").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the Grantor and the Secured Party entered into that certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), dated as of July 16, 2014;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, the Grantor granted to Secured Party a security interest in certain "Collateral" including certain registered trademarks; and

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement has been terminated.

NOW, THEREFORE, Secured Party agrees as follows:

- 1. Secured Party is executing and delivering this Termination as further evidence of the termination of the Trademark Security Agreement.
- 2. Secured Party claims no right, title or interest whatsoever in or to any of the "Collateral" described in the Trademark Security Agreement, and, accordingly, Secured Party expressly terminates its security interest in the trademark listed on Exhibit A hereto, which security interest was evidenced by the recordation of the Trademark Security Agreement with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 17, 2014.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Termination is executed as of the first date written above.

THE ROYAL BANK OF SCOTLAND PLC

(ACTING AS AGENT FOR NATIONAL WESTMINSTER BANK PLC)

Name: ANDERN BROWN

Title: ASSOCIATE DIRECTOR

1

Exhibit A

to Termination of Trademark Security Agreement

Illuminas Global LLC

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

<u>Trademark</u> <u>Registration Date</u> <u>Registration No.</u>

ILLUMINAS April 3, 2007 3,224,988

A-1

ny-1215963

RECORDED: 12/16/2015

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005690 FRAME: 0821